Will of Henry Berning

Name in Record

Reason for Being in Record

Henry Berning Louise Berning George Berning William Berning John Berning Ferdinand Berning Sophia Rodenbeck Rosetta Gallmeyer Eliza Konneman Edward Ehinger Arthur D. Suttles Henry Berning Edward Ehinger Ferdinand Bleeke Ferdinand Bleeke

Of Root Township; makes his last will & testament Aug. 10, 1909 Wife; inherits use & possession of real estate in Adams County, Indiana Son; Inherits real estate in Adams County, Indiana Son: inherits 200.00 Son; inherits (unable to read) Son: inherits 200.00 Daughter; inherits 200.00 Daughter; inherits 200.00 Daughter; inherits 200.00 Witnessed Henry Berning making his last will Witnessed Henry Berning making his last will Died Nov. 22, 1911 Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Jan. 4, 1912 Clerk Clerk; will has been admitted to probate Jan. 4. 1912

Date of Record

Lest Will and Rotament Henry Berning , 220 Last Will and Testament of Houry Berning Que the theme of the Benerolent Patter of all Que the theme of the Benerolent Parter of all I. How Bring having the mentainties of life and county of the cuellant the following of a 206 221 227 Estate existed in said land by the two of this will and also provided that he shall from his own functs and anoney pay action alter to and to be my children money pay aertian other that from the arms by children as derinafter provided. And hereby quest made to my children William Perning and to my part to my some inter-to my daughters Sollie Deritatik Rootle Salling Wells by me here topole made, to witand to my daughters, Sophia Rodenteetk, Rosetta Salludyer and Eliza Konneman, each the sum of two hundred Daltais His my will that all my just debts, funeral expressed It is my will that all my just de paid as soon after as It is fulther my will that my soid son George Burning It is my will that all miss be paid as soon often and expenses of last sinkness be conveniently done that and eath as to same can be conveniently done with a death as to same can be conveniently done with a death as to same can be conveniently done with a death of the same with a death of the sa chall pay raid several bequethes to my respective childred within two years from the brath of my wife, provided dealt as the same state and that may personal with a be first used for that pulpose. however that should my beloved wife presede me in Beath, then said payments, then said payments to be made within two years of my leath. It is my further Stern. I hereby give, will dervise and bequeath to my will that said several bequests shall bear no interest beloved wife Louise Beening, for and during her before they became due and I hereby charge the restate beloved wife Sources belowing discribed wal estate matured life only, the following discribed wal estate in Adams county, State of Indiana to with the east half of the north west quarter and the south The east half of the north west quarter of section here interfore devised to my said son bronge Bearing. with the payment of said bequests . Vitness my hand and seal this 10 th day west quarter of the north west quarter of seation west quarter of thickety light north, lange fourtain east eight in Township in Roat township in said County and Henry Berning signed sealed and acknowledged by the above State This bequest and devise is made however subject named restator, Henry Berning as his last will and state ders of a certain leave and contract this day lestament in our presence and by each of us signed to the termit of end into between myself and my son in his presence at his his request and in the presence made and entered theing my inthetion by this devine Scorge Bessing. It being my inthetion by this devine of each other as attesting witnesses that to, this the day To give to my said wife such right of use and occurrence and date last above written. as I would have were diving, subject to the terme (See next lays) Edward X Chinger of such lease, and also to give to hel cack and every State of Indiana, adams Confuty. 33. arthur D. Suttles light and benefit that would accele to me under this leave were I living And further should said leave baid I. Feedinand Bleeke. Cler K of the adams circuit Cant, of Adamy County Indifus, settify that the above George Berning then my wife to have the full use occupancy and possession of said seal estate for and face going All of Henry Bering, late of Adams County, deceased has been duly admitted to probate ; that its due exportion was this day proven by and during het natural life Stern . 3. Edward X Chinger whose proof together with said Will, have been duly recorded on pages 220-22 Record I herely will give and devise, subject to be quest E of wills, in this office. made in Stern two of this will, to my soir Sings Berning, the real estate described in Sterry of the side Witness my hand and real of said court this 4th day of January 1912. the same to be his in fee simple, subject to the (Seal) Feidinand Bleeke Clerk

Last Mark and Telanson of Houry Barning 2 222 State of Sendineses adams County \$ 8. 206 ate of Sendiance and Elevered & Elever, me of the Be it have to be last shell and Betan of the Be it known of the last Well and Rotante & 2 extensitions wetween the of adamie County the Revers Remaining late of adams County decare of Round Remaining but here the underscipulate start Automathe alliesed Court of adams and gene the adams concerned fining by me duty and they of langed are and fining said Revery Barris the adamts are and there said theory Barning at a fallower That said the left the the the second addressed are fallower to 1911; that he light the the no the 22 day of Hover testerweit; that the undering as his last Will and testandit testator eigno the as his last Wall and the said testator signo 2000 now present and fait and he also publiched and reame to the same and his last voille name to the same was his last Will and declared that the same of sound mind and declared that the some of sound mind and ment Textament; that to donce this property, and some the fully completent to donce whatevers That Edward X Eq. fully constant to derive whatever, That Edward & Elingen no rectraint or corrector whatever, That Edward & Elingen no rectainst on contract signed that names to the and arthur 2. Suttles each signed his presence a the and arthur & Suttles each in his pressure and as came as subscurry the presence of each other Edward & Chingen Embouched and surrow to defore we the to day of farming 19/2 Pordinand Black Fordinand Blacke, Clark State of Indiana, adamic County, 55. I rendering Bleeke Clerk of the adams Circuit Count of adams county Sordiance, centify that the above and of adams crung Henry Bernine, late of adams County decend has been duly admitted to prohate; that its dure execution was this day proven by Edward & due execution my together with said Will, have been Changer whose proof, together with said Will, have been I duly recorded on pages 220-222. Record's of Wills. Witness my hand, and real of said Court, this & day of January 1912. Ferdinand Blecke. Seel